South West England

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The West of England Combined Authority (MCA), as part of its LEVI Project is conducting
some market engagement ahead of an exciting tender planned to be issued in early 2025.

The MCA has been granted £4,200,000.00 (Four million, two hundred thousand pounds)
of capital from the Department of Transport to deliver the West of England LEVI project
(the Project). The Project aims to install around 750 charge points across the Unitary
Authority areas of Bath and North-East Somerset, South Gloucestershire, and North